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Food Pantry Donation List

As part of our Garden to Table Project, Americorps intern, Alex Lambert has compiled a list of
food pantries in Forsyth County and listed times during which they will be accepting donations. We
are working on a physical map along with more content that can best help connect your garden to
a local pantry. We hope you utilize this resource and report all donations on our donation tracking
form linked here:

https://go.ncsu.edu/cg-donation-form-forsyth

If you have any questions, please reach out to Dee An about this project. You can reach her at
dcan@ncsu.edu (336-703-2848)
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Accommodation requests related to a disability should be made at least ten days in advance to County Extension Director Kim Gressley (ksgressl@ncsu.edu, 336-703-2850).

NC State University and N.C. A&T State University are collectively committed to positive action to secure equal opportunity and prohibit discrimination and harassment regardless of age, color, disability, family and

marital status, gender identity, genetic information, national origin, political beliefs, race, religion, sex (including pregnancy), sexual orientation and veteran status. NC State, N.C. A&T, U.S. Department of Agriculture,
and local governments cooperating.

Las universidades NC State y N.C. A&T estan comprometidas colectivamente a llevar a cabo acciones positivas para asegurar la igualdad de oportunidades y prohibir la discriminacion y el acoso independientemente
de la raza, el color de la piel, el pais de origen, la religion, la ideologia politica, el estado civil y situacion familiar, el sexo, la edad, la condiciéon de veterano de guerra, la identidad sexual, la orientacion sexual, la
informacién genética o la discapacidad de la persona. Colaboracion entre las Universidades NC State y N.C. A&T, el Departamento de Agricultura de los Estados Unidos, y los gobiernos locales.


https://go.ncsu.edu/cg-donation-form-forsyth
http://ncsu.edu/

Ardmore United Methodist Church
Bethesda Center

Bolton St.

Bridges Church- Bridging the Gap
Campus Kitchen at Benson University Center
Catholic Charities Diocese

Christ Church, Anglican Mission

Christ Rescue Temple (PAP)
Clemmons Food Pantry

Crisis Control Ministry

Crisis Control Ministry- Kernersville
Ephesus Seventh Day Adventist

El Buen Pastor Latino Community Services
H.O.P.E. of Winston-Salem

Love Community Development

Maple Springs United Methodist Church
Morris Chapel UMC

New Jerusalem Baptist Church

Pilot Mountain Baptist Association
Piney Grove Baptist Church

Postive Wellness Alliance

Samaritan Inn Shelter

Samaritan Ministries

Second Harvest Food Bank of NW North Carolina

Senior Services, Inc.

St. John CME Church

St. Paul United Methodist Church
St. Peter's World Outreach Center
St. Stephen Missionary Baptist
Sunnyside Ministry

The Shalom Project

Triad Dream Center

Veterans Helping Veterans Heal
Whole Man Ministries

Winston-Salem Rescue Mission

Danielle Kroger (Office Manager)
Reanza Murray

Vera Cawan

Brad Shugoll

Becky Dubois

Josh Kramer

Clive Davis

Paul Cribb
Paul Cribb
Mary Ryan
Odette Sanchez
Scott Best
Ronald Sumtter

Verda Hennis
James Daul
Beth Warfford

Melissa Smith
Latania Ealey
Sandra

Denise Daniel

Anyone who answers the phone

Ron Connor

Minister Dianne Lowery
Josh Kramer

336-723-3695
336-722-9951 ext. 1410
336-655-7238
336-782-2253
336-758-3705
336-714-3203
336-907-0950
336-722-9841
336-331-3432
336-724-7453
336-996-5401
336-692-9797
336-479-7157
336-816-0801
336-306-8119
336-722-7563
336-595-8101
336-723-9743
336-830-8189
336-744-5759
336-722-0976
336-748-1962
336-748-1962
336-784-5770
336-725-0907
336-725-3968
336-723-4531
336-399-8245
336-744-7303
336-724-7558
336-721-0606
336-744-4004
336-331-2056
336-575-4463
336-907-0950

630 S Hawthorne Rd
930 N Patterson Ave
1210 Bolton St.
3155 Reynolda Rd Winston-Salem
1834 Wake Forest Rd Rm ¢ Winston-Salem
1612 E Fourteenth St
2252 Queen St

1500 N Dunleith Ave

2585 Old Glory Rd

200 E Tenth St

431 W Bodenhamer St
1225 N Cleveland Ave
3725 Crosland Rd

355 NW Crawford PI

3980 N Liberty St

2569 Reynolda Rd

2715 Darrow Rd

1212 N Dunleith Ave

407 Petree Rd

4715 Indiana Ave

708 Brookstown Ave

1243 Patterson Ave

414 E Northwest Blvd
3655 Reed St

2895 Shorefair Dr

350 NW Crawford PI

2400 Dellabrook Rd

3683 Old Lexington Rd
5000 Noble St

319 Haled St

639 S Green St

3650 North Patterson Ave.
3614 N Glenn Ave

3916 Old Lexington Rd
710 N. Trade Street

Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem

Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Clemmons
Winston-Salem
Kernersville
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Walkertown
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

27103
27101
27103
27106
27109
27101
27103
27105
27012
27101
27284
27101
27106
27105
27105
27106
27051
27101
27106
27106
27101
27101
27101
27107
27105
27105
27105
27107
27105
27127
27101
27105
27105
27105
27101

Thursday, 9:30 AM-3:30 PM

Monday-Friday, 9 AM-5 PM (Do not accept high quantities [100 or more])
Second and fourth Thursdays of each month

Anytime, as long as you call ahead and let them know
Monday-Friday, 9 AM- 5 PM (Currently closed due to COVID-19)
Wednesday mornings and early afternoon

Thursday-Friday before the 3rd Saturday of month, after 4 PM
Thursday and Saturday mornings

Monday through Friday, 10 AM-12 PM

Monday through Friday 9-2 during COVID, 9-12 and 1-4 normally
Monday-Friday 9 AM-12 PM

Monday 10 AM-1 PM

Tuesday and Thursday, 10 AM- 1 PM

Wednesday-Friday 9:30-11 AM, Saturday 9 AM-12 PM

Monday and Friday 11 AM-12 PM

Tuesday and Wednesday, 9-10:50 AM and 1-3 PM

Tuesday and Thursday, 9-9:30 AM

Monday 8:30 AM-2:30 PM

Second Wednesday or Thursday of the month, before 1 PM
Tuesday and Thursday, 11 AM-3 PM

Monday-Friday 8 AM-5 PM

7 days a week 9-11 AM

Monday-Friday 8 AM-5 PM

Partner agencies, see website for them

10:30 AM-3:30 PM Monday, Wednesday, Friday (Contact in advance)
2nd and 3rd Thursday 1-3 PM, 4th Wednesday of each month 9-11 AM
Monday and Tuesday anytime, Wednesday before 11 AM

Don't accept produce from individuals, only from farms and gardens
2nd and 4th Thursday of each month, 1-3 PM

3-4 PM Monday-Thursday, 11 AM-12 PM Friday

Tuesday 9 AM-12 PM

Tuesday-Thursday, 9 AM-12 PM

Call ahead of time

Tuesday 12-2 PM

Monday-Friday, 3-8 PM



