





Food Pantry Donation List

As part of our Garden to Table Project, Americorps intern, Alex Lambert has compiled a list of food pantries in Forsyth County and listed times during which they will be accepting donations. We are working on a physical map along with more content that can best help connect your garden to a local pantry. We hope you utilize this resource and report all donations on our donation tracking form linked here:

https://go.ncsu.edu/cg-donation-form-forsyth

If you have any questions, please reach out to Dee An about this project. You can reach her at dcan@ncsu.edu (336-703-2848)



Accommodation requests related to a disability should be made at least ten days in advance to County Extension Director Kim Gressley (ksgressl@ncsu.edu, 336-703-2850).

NC State University and N.C. A&T State University are collectively committed to positive action to secure equal opportunity and prohibit discrimination and harassment regardless of age, color, disability, family and marital status, gender identity, genetic information, national origin, political beliefs, race, religion, sex (including pregnancy), sexual orientation and veteran status. NC State, N.C. A&T, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and local governments cooperating.

Las universidades NC State y N.C. A&T están comprometidas colectivamente a llevar a cabo acciones positivas para asegurar la igualdad de oportunidades y prohibir la discriminación y el acoso independientemente de la raza, el color de la piel, el país de origen, la religión, la ideología política, el estado civil y situación familiar, el sexo, la edad, la condición de veterano de guerra, la identidad sexual, la información genética o la discapacidad de la persona. Colaboración entre las Universidades NC State y N.C. A&T, el Departamento de Agricultura de los Estados Unidos, y los gobiernos locales.

Organization	Contact Name	Phone Number	Address	City	State	Zip Code	Times for Produce Donation
Ardmore United Methodist Church		336-723-3695	630 S Hawthorne Rd	Winston-Salem	NC	27103	Thursday, 9:30 AM-3:30 PM
Bethesda Center	Danielle Kroger (Office Manager)	336-722-9951 ext. 1410	930 N Patterson Ave	Winston-Salem	NC	27101	Monday-Friday, 9 AM-5 PM (Do not accept high quantities [100 or more])
Bolton St.	Reanza Murray	336-655-7238	1210 Bolton St.	Winston-Salem	NC	27103	Second and fourth Thursdays of each month
Bridges Church- Bridging the Gap	Vera Cawan	336-782-2253	3155 Reynolda Rd	Winston-Salem	NC	27106	Anytime, as long as you call ahead and let them know
Campus Kitchen at Benson University Center	Brad Shugoll	336-758-3705	1834 Wake Forest Rd Rm	Winston-Salem	NC	27109	Monday-Friday, 9 AM- 5 PM (Currently closed due to COVID-19)
Catholic Charities Diocese	Becky Dubois	336-714-3203	1612 E Fourteenth St	Winston-Salem	NC	27101	Wednesday mornings and early afternoon
Christ Church, Anglican Mission	Josh Kramer	336-907-0950	2252 Queen St	Winston-Salem	NC	27103	Thursday-Friday before the 3rd Saturday of month, after 4 PM
Christ Rescue Temple (PAP)	Clive Davis	336-722-9841	1500 N Dunleith Ave	Winston-Salem	NC	27105	Thursday and Saturday mornings
Clemmons Food Pantry		336-331-3432	2585 Old Glory Rd	Clemmons	NC	27012	Monday through Friday, 10 AM-12 PM
Crisis Control Ministry	Paul Cribb	336-724-7453	200 E Tenth St	Winston-Salem	NC	27101	Monday through Friday 9-2 during COVID, 9-12 and 1-4 normally
Crisis Control Ministry- Kernersville	Paul Cribb	336-996-5401	431 W Bodenhamer St	Kernersville	NC	27284	Monday-Friday 9 AM-12 PM
Ephesus Seventh Day Adventist	Mary Ryan	336-692-9797	1225 N Cleveland Ave	Winston-Salem	NC	27101	Monday 10 AM-1 PM
El Buen Pastor Latino Community Services	Odette Sanchez	336-479-7157	3725 Crosland Rd	Winston-Salem	NC	27106	Tuesday and Thursday, 10 AM- 1 PM
H.O.P.E. of Winston-Salem	Scott Best	336-816-0801	355 NW Crawford PI	Winston-Salem	NC	27105	Wednesday-Friday 9:30-11 AM, Saturday 9 AM-12 PM
Love Community Development	Ronald Sumtter	336-306-8119	3980 N Liberty St	Winston-Salem	NC	27105	Monday and Friday 11 AM-12 PM
Maple Springs United Methodist Church		336-722-7563	2569 Reynolda Rd	Winston-Salem	NC	27106	Tuesday and Wednesday, 9-10:50 AM and 1-3 PM
Morris Chapel UMC	Verda Hennis	336-595-8101	2715 Darrow Rd	Walkertown	NC	27051	Tuesday and Thursday, 9-9:30 AM
New Jerusalem Baptist Church	James Daul	336-723-9743	1212 N Dunleith Ave	Winston-Salem	NC	27101	Monday 8:30 AM-2:30 PM
Pilot Mountain Baptist Association	Beth Warfford	336-830-8189	407 Petree Rd	Winston-Salem	NC	27106	Second Wednesday or Thursday of the month, before 1 PM
Piney Grove Baptist Church		336-744-5759	4715 Indiana Ave	Winston-Salem	NC	27106	Tuesday and Thursday, 11 AM-3 PM
Postive Wellness Alliance		336-722-0976	708 Brookstown Ave	Winston-Salem	NC	27101	Monday-Friday 8 AM-5 PM
Samaritan Inn Shelter		336-748-1962	1243 Patterson Ave	Winston-Salem	NC	27101	7 days a week 9-11 AM
Samaritan Ministries		336-748-1962	414 E Northwest Blvd	Winston-Salem	NC	27101	Monday-Friday 8 AM-5 PM
Second Harvest Food Bank of NW North Carolina		336-784-5770	3655 Reed St	Winston-Salem	NC	27107	Partner agencies, see website for them
Senior Services, Inc.	Melissa Smith	336-725-0907	2895 Shorefair Dr	Winston-Salem	NC	27105	10:30 AM-3:30 PM Monday, Wednesday, Friday (Contact in advance)
St. John CME Church	Latania Ealey	336-725-3968	350 NW Crawford PI	Winston-Salem	NC	27105	2nd and 3rd Thursday 1-3 PM, 4th Wednesday of each month 9-11 AM
St. Paul United Methodist Church	Sandra	336-723-4531	2400 Dellabrook Rd	Winston-Salem	NC	27105	Monday and Tuesday anytime, Wednesday before 11 AM
St. Peter's World Outreach Center	Denise Daniel	336-399-8245	3683 Old Lexington Rd	Winston-Salem	NC	27107	Don't accept produce from individuals, only from farms and gardens
St. Stephen Missionary Baptist		336-744-7303	5000 Noble St	Winston-Salem	NC	27105	2nd and 4th Thursday of each month, 1-3 PM
Sunnyside Ministry	Anyone who answers the phone	336-724-7558	319 Haled St	Winston-Salem	NC	27127	3-4 PM Monday-Thursday, 11 AM-12 PM Friday
The Shalom Project		336-721-0606	639 S Green St	Winston-Salem	NC	27101	Tuesday 9 AM-12 PM
Triad Dream Center		336-744-4004	3650 North Patterson Ave.	Winston-Salem	NC	27105	Tuesday-Thursday, 9 AM-12 PM
Veterans Helping Veterans Heal	Ron Connor	336-331-2056	3614 N Glenn Ave	Winston-Salem	NC	27105	Call ahead of time
Whole Man Ministries	Minister Dianne Lowery	336-575-4463	3916 Old Lexington Rd	Winston-Salem	NC	27105	Tuesday 12-2 PM
Winston-Salem Rescue Mission	Josh Kramer	336-907-0950	710 N. Trade Street	Winston-Salem	NC	27101	Monday-Friday, 3-8 PM